

JUL 0 PERENCER

CITY ENGINEER

Mr. Fred Aguirre Hydrology City of Albuquerque P.O. Box 1293 Albuquerque, NM 87103

RE: Midas Miffler Shops

Dear Fred:

As per our conversation on June 30, 1983, I have been to the project site and offer the following observations:

- The off-site flows generated by the "alley" are minor and do not jeopardize the newly constructed structure.
- The off-site flows mentioned above carry sediment from the unpaved portion of the "alley" onto the new asphalt paving of the subject site. This situation originates off-site and is beyond the control of the owner.
- 3. The architet's original site plan showed a double line surrounding the trash enclosure. This indicated to me that the trash enclosure was to be a wall; however, the trash enclosure is constructed of cedar fence material. This fence permits water to flow beneath it and onto the new asphalt paving. If the wall had been constructed as we both had understood, the off-site flows would have been routed through the landscaped area at the northear corner of the site where the sediment load would have been trapped while the off-site flows would have been accepted and safely conveyed as required by the Drainage Ordinance.
- 4. The acceptance and conveyance of off-site flows through the subject project is in accordance with the City of Albuquerque Drainage Ordinance. The off-site flows are accepted at the northeast corner of the site, safely conveyed through the site, and routed through the positive discharge pond.

Borne, Fire in 12 M

If you have any questions or comments concerning this information, please do not hesitate to call.

Sincerely, .

TOM M Y & ASSOCIATES, INC.

Jeffrey Mortensen, P.E. Project Ingineer

JGM:ra cc: Bob Broyles

811 DALLAS, N.E. • ALBUQUERQUE • NEW MEXICO • 87110 • 505-265-5611 12-28-82 Re: Midas Muffler Shops Tive added the roof draws to the subject plan as per our telephone conversation yesterday. The Summary Plat Wolot line elimination) goes to DRB today. Thanks for your cooperation and amstace. Sincerely, Jeff

APPLICATION FOR SUBDIVISION



INSTRUCTIONS:	Ladend 149	E IN BLACK INK th the applica 1/2 x 14 inches	LIUII and,	attachments m fter folding,	nust be shall
1. Applicant's Na	me: MIDA	S MUFFL Preliminary	Plat	ps re X Finai Pl	quests:
Date Su	bmitted _	Date Submi	DITTON	Date Submi	tted
in Subdivision/Ad	Idition/MRGCD M	Block	H-19	-Daa	
OF C	Ham		17:1		Will of
2. Description	of the Request	\ Total gros	s acres cove	red by request	::0.3399
Proposed Use	recine	Zoning C-2	To	ital Net Acreas	ie or ose
c		-			
		•			
					0- 70:

3.	APPLICANT INFORMATION:				
	Applicant's Mailing Address: 811	DALL	AS NO	Zip Code: 8	7110
				Phone: 26	
	Agent (if any): Tom Mann	& Ass	<i>و</i> د	Phone: 269	<u>5-56</u> 11
	Mailing Address: 811 Day	مه	NE	Zip Code:_S	01176
	Ownership Interest in Property: _	NIA			
4.	REQUIRED ATTACHMENTS IN ACCORDANCE See Appropriate Checklist(s)	WITH SUBDI	//		
5.	Signature of Applicant:	6 V		Date: 12/15	<u>62</u>
		licant's a		on to act o	
***	*****	*****	******	*****	*****
PLA	ANNING DIVISION INTERNAL USE ONLY				
Арр	plication Received by:			Date: R · 15	·82
	e Paid:	Method of	Payment:		
Cro	oss References:				
1 0	copy each to: Applicant Secretary Graphics		Meet	ing Date: <u>[2,2</u>	8.82

for Subdivision Map Numb

Application for Subdivision Page 2 of 2

<u>DRR - 82-283</u> Case # S- SC- SC5-Map Number <u>H-</u> <u>F</u> For Mary Associates, p.c.

811 DALLAS, N.E. • ALBUQUERQUE • NEW MEXICO • 87110 • 505-265-5611

21342 December 15, 1982

Development Review Board City of Albuquerque P. O. Box 1293 Albuquerque, New Mexico 87103

Re: Summary Plat of Tract X, Block 15, Zuni Addition

Attention Review Board:

We are seeking final approval of the subject plat. We have deleted the lot line between the former Lots 27 and 28. The deletion of this lot line will prohibit the owner or any other subsequent owner from selling one of the lots, thereby leaving a building without parking, or parking without a building.

In addition, a drainage report has been prepared for this property and has been submitted concurrently to the Hydrology Section. The building plans are currently circulating at Second and Central for construction review.

Sincerely,

TOM MANN & ASSOCIATES, INC.

Jeffrey G. Mortensen Project Engineer

JGM:SH



City of Albuquerque

P.O. BOX 1293 ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO 87103

H19 - D22

December 28, 1982

Mr. Jeff Mortensen Tom Mann & Associates 811 Dallas N.E. Albuquerque, N.M. 87110

RE: MIDAS MUFFLER SHOP DRAINAGE REPORT

Dear Jeff:

The referenced report is hereby approved. Please see that the revised plans(dated 12/27/82) are placed in the City construction sets along with approved copies of Special Order No. 19.

Very truly yours,

Brian G. Burnett

Civil Engineer/Hydrology

BGB/tsl

221, 20, x

MUNICIPAL DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT

Richard S. Heller, P.E., City Engineer

ENGINEERING DIVISION

Telephone (505) 766-7467

AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY EMPLOYER =



H19 - D22

December 28, 1982

Mr. Jeff Mortensen Tom Mann & Associates 811 Dallas N.E. Albuquerque, N.M. 87110

RE: MIDAS MUFFLER SHOP DRAINAGE REPORT

Dear Jeff:

The referenced report is hereby approved. Please see that the revised plans(dated 12/27/82) are placed in the City construction sets along with approved copies of Special Order No. 19.

Very truly yours,

Civil Engineer/Hydrology

BGB/tsl

MUNICIPAL DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT

Richard S. Heller, P.E., City Engineer

ENGINEERING DIVISION

Telephone (505) 766-7467

AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY EMPLOYER =



H19 - D22

December 27, 1982

Mr. Jeff Mortensen Tom Mann & Associates 811 Dallas N.E. Albuquerque, N.M. 87110

RE: DRAINAGE FOR MIDAS MUFFLER SHOPS

Dear Jeff:

The referenced plan is in compliance with guidelines generated in our pre-design conference of December 14, 1982. I would, however, like to have the roof drains or canales indicated on the plan. Once this correction is made an approval letter will be forwarded.

Very truly yours,

Brian G. Burnett

Civil Engineer/ Hydrology

BGB/tsl

cc: John Vanderpol, Architect



H19 - D22

December 27, 1982

Mr. Jeff Mortensen Tom Mana & Associates 811 Dallas N.E. Albuquerque, N.M. 87110

RE: DRAINAGE FOR MIDAS MUFFLER SHOPS

Dear Jeff:

The referenced plan is in compliance with guidelines generated in our pre-design conference of December 14, 1982. I would, however, like to have the roof drains or canales indicated on the plan. Once this correction is made an approval letter will be forwarded.

Very truly yours,

Brian G. Burnett

Civil Engineer/ Hydrology

BGB/tsl

cc: John Vanderpol, Architect



H19 - D22

December 27, 1982

Mr. Jeff Mortensen Tom Mann & Associates 811 Dallas N.E. Albuquerque, N.M. 87110

RE: DRAINAGE FOR MIDAS MUFFLER ShOPS

Dear Jeff:

The referenced plan is in compliance with guidelines generated in our pre-design conference of December 14, 1982. I would, however, like to have the roof drains or canales indicated on the plan. Once this correction is made an approval letter will be forwarded.

Very truly yours,

Brian G. Burnett

Civil Engineer/ Hydrology

BGB/tsl

cc: John Vanderpol, Architect



H19 - D22

December 27, 1982

Mr. Jeff Mortensen Tom Mann & Associates 811 Dallas N.E. Albuquerque, N.M. 87110

RE: DRAINAGE FOR MIDAS MUFFLER SHOPS

Dear Jeff:

The referenced plan is in compliance with guidelines generated in our pre-design conference of December 14, 1982. I would, however, like to have the roof drains or canales indicated on the plan. Once this correction is made an approval letter will be forwarded.

Very truly yours,

Brian G. Burnett

Civil Engineer/ Pydrology

BGB/tsl

cc: John Vanderpol, Architect

MUNICIPAL DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT



BRIM BORNETT

DRAINAGE REPORT INFORMATION SHEET

BONTECT LANDAC MINETED S.	HOPS
ZONE ATLAS PAGE NO. H-19 CITY ADDRESS 7	BOSDEST NE
ZONE ATLAS PAGE NO. 19 CITY ADDRESS 1	Assirios)
LEGAL ADDRESS TR. X PLOCK 15, ZI ENGINEERING FIRM TON MANN & ASSOC	CONTACT). MORTENSEN
FIGURERING FIRM TOM MANNE ASSOC	04-5-5011
MORESS BII DALLAS NE	- 1 1/ 1/20
CHNER JAMES HINNEN	
	FIUNE
ADDRESS	CONTACT
ARCHITECT/SURVEYOR John Vanocepa	PHONE
ADDRESS	
DATE SUBMITTED 12 16 82	RECEIVED
BY JEFFREY G. MORTENSON	
. 93	DEC 2 0 1982
ATTACHES ARE	ENGINEERING
1- 2 sers provi	5
	, MINUTES
2 - PEEDESIGN CONF	(T Des)
3- SUMMARY PLAT	- (To DRB)
Note;	
	Dec 28, 1982,
DRB SET FOR	The Topic of the same of the s
	5.07



CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE MUNICIPAL DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT ENGINEERING DIVISION



HYDROLOGY SECTION PROJ. NO.___ PLANNING DIVISION NO .. CONFERENCE RECAP REPRESENTING ATTENDANCE: FINDINGS: The undersigned agrees that the above findings are summarized accurately and are only subject to change if further investigation reggals that they are not reasonable or that they pro based on inaccurate information. ENGINEER SIGNED DATE:

Plans Approved 1-4-83	Cond.
Comments: # 19-022	
Inspection Requested 6/17	1/83 Contractor
Annr Disappr. /	/27/63 30 Day Temp
Comments: 121 8/9/93	Advised that special we could extised. I'm us. a pud Never oninge Plan.
A les 15 weed so that	we could estised.
	11 2 11/200
1 kura Box Barx W.	to US. CE HACI NEVER